

City of Peru

David R. Bartley City Clerk



P.O. Box 299 • 1901 Fourth Street • Peru, IL 61354-0299 815-223-0061 • fax: 815-223-9489 www.peru.il.us dbartley@peru.il.us

AGENDA

REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

MONDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2020

DUE TO CORONAVIRUS COVID-19 RESIDENTS ARE ENCOURAGED

TO ATTEND THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING VIA THE APPLICATION, ZOOM.

ZOOM MEETING INFORMATION:

Topic: October 26, 2020 Council Meeting. Time: 7:00 PM Central Time

Meeting ID: 208 907 3779 Internet Link: <u>https://zoom.us/j/2089073779</u> One tap mobile:

+13126266799,,2089073779# US (Chicago) Dial-in:1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

REMOTE PUBLIC COMMENT IS AVAILABLE FOR THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

BY EMAILING DBARTLEY@PERU.IL.US (PRIOR TO 4pm) OR PHONE APPLICATION, ZOOM

ROLL CALL

7:00 P.M.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC COMMENT

PRESENTATION

MINUTES

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES OF OCTOBER 12, 2020

FINANCIAL REPORTS

CITY CLERKS REPORT FOR SEPTEMTER 2020

GENERAL AND MISCELLANEOUS FUNDS REPORT FOR JULY 2020

TREASURERS REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2020

SALES TAX REPORT FOR JULY 2020

UTILITY FUND REPORT FOR JULY 2020

ACTIVITY REPORTS

PERU POLICE DEPARTMENT MONTHLY REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2020

COMMITTEE REPORTS

ALDERMEN

1. <u>FINANCE AND SAFETY SERVICES</u>

Chairman Radtke, Sapienza, Payton, Buffo & Mayor Harl

DISBURSEMENTS for October 28, 2020

Discussion and approval of 2021 calendar year police patrol car replacement plan and authorize ordering of the vehicles at lowest cost proposal (local dealer)

2. <u>PUBLIC SERVICES</u>

Chairman Waldorf, Ferrari, Lukosus, Ballard & Mayor Harl

Motion to seek quotes for one truckload of 35' Class 3 Wood Power Poles

Motion to approve quote from Springfield Electric in the amount of \$26,896.78 for decorative acorn streetlights along Rt. 6

REPORT OF CITY ATTORNEY/ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

MINUTES OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PETITION OF JOSEPH AND MARY CONCERNING PROPERTY LOCATED AT 318 CHURCH STREET, PERU, ILLINOIS

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING VARIANCES AS SOUGHT BY THE PETITION OF JOSEPH AND MARY KRAMER CONCERNING PROPERTY LOCATED AT 318 CHURCH STREET IN THE CITY OF PERU, ILLINOIS

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING AN ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PERU, IL, AS SOUGHT BY THE PETITION OF SELIM IMERI CONCERNING PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1730 SYCAMORE STREET, PERU, IL

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING AN ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PERU, IL, AS SOUGHT BY THE PETITION OF JAMES AND BARBARA LUKOSUS CONCERNING PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2825 7TH STREET, PERU, IL

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH DEBO HADWARE, INC. (5TH STREET PARKING LOT)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 6471 ENTITLED: "AN ORDINANCE FIXING WAGES FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF PERU, ILLINOIS COMMENCING MAY 1, 2020 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2021

PROCLAMATIONS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

Authorization for HR to seek applicants for PW laborer positions

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

PUBLIC COMMENT

CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT